
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006
Addenda:  None District 2, Project No. C9-0007
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018 District 3, Project No. C9-0008

Company Name Base Bid  Alt Bid Schedule 1
 (ACCESS RAMPS)

Alt Bid Schedule 2 
(MICROSURFACING) 

Alt Bid Schedule 3 
(CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE) 

Alt Bid Schedule 4
 (CITY OF MENIFEE) Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE 3,696,267.50 503,700.00 711,204.50 55,100.00 71,358.00 $5,037,630.00

1 American Asphalt South, Inc. 3,505,579.75 478,244.00 644,629.05 47,322.70 89,447.40 $4,765,222.90

2 Pavement Coatings Co. 3,893,223.25 441,758.50 629,962.30 66,806.00 93,733.00 $5,125,483.05

3 Roy Allan 3,853,063.06 478,001.00 781,581.55 66,740.00 99,631.00 $5,279,016.61

4 All American Asphalt 4,104,000.00 409,859.00 724,320.00 112,611.00 114,875.00 $5,465,665.00

5 VSS International 4,466,051.20 456,372.00 480,106.17 60,926.40 73,664.23 $5,537,120.00

6 Intermountain Slurry Seal 4,447,220.00 407,100.00 705,264.25 44,648.50 74,747.00 $5,678,979.75

Average Bid Prices $4,044,856.21 $445,222.42 $660,977.22 $66,509.10 $91,016.27 $5,308,581.22
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006;  District 2, Project No. C9-0007;
Addenda:  None District 3, Project No. C9-0008
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 477,000.00 477,000.00 307,475.00 307,475.00

2 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  , 
PAVEMENT MARKERS LS 1 36,000.00 36,000.00 79,000.00 79,000.00

3 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 6 3,500.00 21,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00

4 377501 SLURRY SEAL   TYPE 1 ELT 6,555 250.00 1,638,750.00 244.50 1,602,697.50

5 377501 SLURRY SEAL   TYPE 2 ELT 1,597 250.00 399,250.00 238.25 380,485.25

6 375001 SCREENINGS   SQYD 277,760 3.00 833,280.00 2.75 763,840.00

7 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 20,871 3.00 62,613.00 4.95 103,311.45

8 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 68,605 0.30 20,581.50 0.44 30,186.20

9 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 931 3.00 2,793.00 3.85 3,584.35

10 010602 MISCELLANEOUS DITECTED WORK FA 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

11 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 11 3,696,267.50 3,505,579.75

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - (ACCESS RAMPS)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

12 150769 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE   SQYD 210 200.00 42,000.00 110.00 23,100.00

13 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 74 550.00 40,700.00 478.50 35,409.00

14 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 68 5,000.00 340,000.00 4,950.00 336,600.00

15 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 5 5,000.00 25,000.00 4,950.00 24,750.00

16 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)   (CASE C) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,950.00 4,950.00

17 731517 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)   SQFT 280 50.00 14,000.00 55.00 15,400.00

18 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 280 50.00 14,000.00 50.00 14,000.00

19 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 23 1,000.00 23,000.00 1,045.00 24,035.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 12 - 19 503,700.00 478,244.00

1
American Asphalt South, Inc.
Fontana, CA 92331

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

Fontana, CA 92331

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE American Asphalt South, Inc.
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006;  District 2, Project No. C9-0007;
Addenda:  None District 3, Project No. C9-0008
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (MICROSURFACING)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 74,000.00 74,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

21 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 104,500.00 104,500.00

22 378000 MICROSURFACING 2 TON 2,140 250.00 535,000.00 188.25 402,855.00

23 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 5,492 3.00 16,476.00 5.50 30,206.00

24 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 93,325 0.30 27,997.50 0.49 45,729.25

25 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 2,577 3.00 7,731.00 4.40 11,338.80

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 20 - 25 711,204.50 644,629.05

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 (CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

26 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00

27 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

28 066074 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

29 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 2 3,500.00 7,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

30 377501 SLURRY SEAL   TYPE 2 ELT 111 250.00 27,750.00 220.00 24,420.00

31 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 8,130 1.00 8,130.00 0.49 3,983.70

32 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 220 3.00 660.00 6.05 1,331.00

33 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 20 3.00 60.00 4.40 88.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 26 - 33 55,100.00 47,322.70

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE American Asphalt South, Inc.

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE American Asphalt South, Inc.
Fontana, CA 92331

1

Fontana, CA 92331
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006;  District 2, Project No. C9-0007;
Addenda:  None District 3, Project No. C9-0008
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 (CITY OF MENIFEE)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

34 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00

35 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LS 1 2,100.00 2,100.00 9,600.00 9,600.00

36 378000 MICROSURFACING 2 TON 210 250.00 52,500.00 257.00 53,970.00

37 150769 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE   SQYD 5 200.00 1,000.00 330.00 1,650.00

38 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 2 550.00 1,100.00 1,760.00 3,520.00

39 731517 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)   SQFT 20 50.00 1,000.00 110.00 2,200.00

40 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 530 3.00 1,590.00 6.60 3,498.00

41 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 10,860 0.30 3,258.00 0.49 5,321.40

42 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 270 3.00 810.00 4.40 1,188.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 34 - 42 71,358.00 89,447.40

BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 4

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 42 5,037,630.00 4,765,222.90

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE American Asphalt South, Inc.
1

Fontana, CA 92331
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006;  District 2, Project No. C9-0007;
Addenda:  None District 3, Project No. C9-0008
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 615,000.00 615,000.00 432,232.00 432,232.00

2 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  , 
PAVEMENT MARKERS LS 1 105,000.00 105,000.00 104,500.00 104,500.00

3 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 6 5,000.00 30,000.00 3,800.00 22,800.00

4 377501 SLURRY SEAL   TYPE 1 ELT 6,555 270.00 1,769,850.00 265.46 1,740,090.30

5 377501 SLURRY SEAL   TYPE 2 ELT 1,597 218.00 348,146.00 236.46 377,626.62

6 375001 SCREENINGS   SQYD 277,760 2.40 666,624.00 2.90 805,504.00

7 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 20,871 5.00 104,355.00 5.44 113,538.24

8 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 68,605 0.65 44,593.25 0.68 46,651.40

9 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 931 5.00 4,655.00 5.50 5,120.50

10 010602 MISCELLANEOUS DITECTED WORK FA 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

11 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 11 3,893,223.25 3,853,063.06

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - (ACCESS RAMPS)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

12 150769 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE   SQYD 210 10.85 2,278.50 110.00 23,100.00

13 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 74 380.00 28,120.00 479.00 35,446.00

14 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 68 4,775.00 324,700.00 4,950.00 336,600.00

15 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 5 4,775.00 23,875.00 4,950.00 24,750.00

16 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)   (CASE C) EA 1 4,775.00 4,775.00 4,950.00 4,950.00

17 731517 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)   SQFT 280 81.00 22,680.00 55.00 15,400.00

18 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 280 81.00 22,680.00 49.00 13,720.00

19 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 23 550.00 12,650.00 1,045.00 24,035.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 12 - 19 441,758.50 478,001.00

Mira Loma, CA 91752
Pavement Coatings Co. Roy Allan

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

Pavement Coatings Co. Roy Allan
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

2

Mira Loma, CA 91752

2

3

3
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006;  District 2, Project No. C9-0007;
Addenda:  None District 3, Project No. C9-0008
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (MICROSURFACING)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00

21 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 38,500.00 38,500.00

22 378000 MICROSURFACING 2 TON 2,140 180.00 385,200.00 255.00 545,700.00

23 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 5,492 4.15 22,791.80 4.50 24,714.00

24 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 93,325 0.50 46,662.50 0.55 51,328.75

25 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 2,577 4.00 10,308.00 4.40 11,338.80

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 20 - 25 629,962.30 781,581.55

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 (CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

26 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 9,500.00 9,500.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

27 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,900.00 7,900.00

28 066074 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,700.00 2,700.00

29 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 2 750.00 1,500.00 1,800.00 3,600.00

30 377501 SLURRY SEAL   TYPE 2 ELT 111 275.00 30,525.00 250.00 27,750.00

31 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 8,130 1.70 13,821.00 1.80 14,634.00

32 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 220 8.00 1,760.00 8.80 1,936.00

33 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 20 10.00 200.00 11.00 220.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 26 - 33 66,806.00 66,740.00

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670Mira Loma, CA 91752

3
Pavement Coatings Co. Roy Allan

2

Mira Loma, CA 91752

2

Pavement Coatings Co. Roy Allan
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

3
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006;  District 2, Project No. C9-0007;
Addenda:  None District 3, Project No. C9-0008
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 (CITY OF MENIFEE)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

34 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 13,250.00 13,250.00 17,000.00 17,000.00

35 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,100.00 8,100.00

36 378000 MICROSURFACING 2 TON 210 260.00 54,600.00 255.00 53,550.00

37 150769 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE   SQYD 5 375.00 1,875.00 330.00 1,650.00

38 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 2 850.00 1,700.00 1,750.00 3,500.00

39 731517 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)   SQFT 20 81.00 1,620.00 110.00 2,200.00

40 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 530 5.00 2,650.00 5.50 2,915.00

41 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 10,860 0.80 8,688.00 0.85 9,231.00

42 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 270 5.00 1,350.00 5.50 1,485.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 34 - 42 93,733.00 99,631.00

BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 4

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 42 5,125,483.05 5,279,016.61

2

Mira Loma, CA 91752

3
Pavement Coatings Co. Roy Allan

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006;  District 2, Project No. C9-0007;
Addenda:  None District 3, Project No. C9-0008
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 482,000.00 482,000.00 914,250.00 914,250.00

2 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  , 
PAVEMENT MARKERS LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 554,750.00 554,750.00

3 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 6 2,000.00 12,000.00 3,580.50 21,483.00

4 377501 SLURRY SEAL   TYPE 1 ELT 6,555 295.00 1,933,725.00 210.00 1,376,550.00

5 377501 SLURRY SEAL   TYPE 2 ELT 1,597 287.00 458,339.00 200.00 319,400.00

6 375001 SCREENINGS   SQYD 277,760 2.65 736,064.00 3.30 916,608.00

7 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 20,871 6.75 140,879.25 5.20 108,529.20

8 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 68,605 0.45 30,872.25 0.65 44,593.25

9 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 931 5.50 5,120.50 5.25 4,887.75

10 010602 MISCELLANEOUS DITECTED WORK FA 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

11 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 11 4,104,000.00 4,466,051.20

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - (ACCESS RAMPS)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

12 150769 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE   SQYD 210 78.00 16,380.00 105.00 22,050.00

13 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 74 275.00 20,350.00 456.75 33,799.50

14 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 68 4,700.00 319,600.00 4,725.00 321,300.00

15 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 5 4,700.00 23,500.00 4,725.00 23,625.00

16 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)   (CASE C) EA 1 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,725.00 4,725.00

17 731517 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)   SQFT 280 17.00 4,760.00 52.50 14,700.00

18 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 280 17.00 4,760.00 47.25 13,230.00

19 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 23 683.00 15,709.00 997.50 22,942.50

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 12 - 19 409,859.00 456,372.00

All American Asphalt VSS International
Corona, CA 92878 West Sacramento, CA 95691

All American Asphalt VSS International
Corona, CA 92878 West Sacramento, CA 95691

4 5

4 5
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006;  District 2, Project No. C9-0007;
Addenda:  None District 3, Project No. C9-0008
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (MICROSURFACING)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 75,500.00 75,500.00 104,000.00 104,000.00

21 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LS 1 76,600.00 76,600.00 56,750.00 56,750.00

22 378000 MICROSURFACING 2 TON 2,140 221.00 472,940.00 110.00 235,400.00

23 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 5,492 7.00 38,444.00 4.31 23,670.52

24 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 93,325 0.50 46,662.50 0.53 49,462.25

25 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 2,577 5.50 14,173.50 4.20 10,823.40

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 20 - 25 724,320.00 480,106.17

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 (CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

26 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 14,450.00 14,450.00

27 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LS 1 11,900.00 11,900.00 12,560.00 12,560.00

28 066074 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 26,800.00 26,800.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

29 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 2 3,500.00 7,000.00 1,050.00 2,100.00

30 377501 SLURRY SEAL   TYPE 2 ELT 111 437.00 48,507.00 100.00 11,100.00

31 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 8,130 1.20 9,756.00 1.68 13,658.40

32 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 220 7.00 1,540.00 8.40 1,848.00

33 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 20 5.40 108.00 10.50 210.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 26 - 33 112,611.00 60,926.40

4 5
All American Asphalt VSS International
Corona, CA 92878 West Sacramento, CA 95691

5
All American Asphalt VSS International
Corona, CA 92878 West Sacramento, CA 95691

4
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006;  District 2, Project No. C9-0007;
Addenda:  None District 3, Project No. C9-0008
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 (CITY OF MENIFEE)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

34 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 11,900.00 11,900.00 20,750.00 20,750.00

35 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LS 1 19,245.00 19,245.00 12,099.83 12,099.83

36 378000 MICROSURFACING 2 TON 210 241.00 50,610.00 100.00 21,000.00

37 150769 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE   SQYD 5 1,100.00 5,500.00 315.00 1,575.00

38 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 2 2,690.00 5,380.00 1,680.00 3,360.00

39 731517 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)   SQFT 20 400.00 8,000.00 105.00 2,100.00

40 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 530 6.70 3,551.00 5.25 2,782.50

41 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 10,860 0.85 9,231.00 0.79 8,579.40

42 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 270 5.40 1,458.00 5.25 1,417.50

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 34 - 42 114,875.00 73,664.23

BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 4

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 42 5,465,665.00 5,537,120.00

5
All American Asphalt West Sacramento, CA 95691

BID UNIT PRICE

4

Corona, CA 92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006;  District 2, Project No. C9-0007;
Addenda:  None District 3, Project No. C9-0008
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 500,000.00 500,000.00

2 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  , 
PAVEMENT MARKERS LS 1 72,000.00 72,000.00

3 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 6 12,500.00 75,000.00

4 377501 SLURRY SEAL   TYPE 1 ELT 6,555 315.00 2,064,825.00

5 377501 SLURRY SEAL   TYPE 2 ELT 1,597 315.00 503,055.00

6 375001 SCREENINGS   SQYD 277,760 3.25 902,720.00

7 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 20,871 4.50 93,919.50

8 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 68,605 0.40 27,442.00

9 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 931 3.50 3,258.50

10 010602 MISCELLANEOUS DITECTED WORK FA 1 200,000.00 200,000.00

11 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB-TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 11 4,447,220.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - (ACCESS RAMPS)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

12 150769 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE   SQYD 210 10.00 2,100.00

13 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 74 350.00 25,900.00

14 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 68 4,400.00 299,200.00

15 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 5 4,400.00 22,000.00

16 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)   (CASE C) EA 1 4,400.00 4,400.00

17 731517 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)   SQFT 280 75.00 21,000.00

18 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 280 75.00 21,000.00

19 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 23 500.00 11,500.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 12 - 19 407,100.00

6
Intermountain Slurry Seal
Elk Grove, CA 95624

6
Intermountain Slurry Seal
Elk Grove, CA 95624
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006;  District 2, Project No. C9-0007;
Addenda:  None District 3, Project No. C9-0008
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (MICROSURFACING)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 102,500.00 102,500.00

21 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LS 1 95,000.00 95,000.00

22 378000 MICROSURFACING 2 TON 2,140 200.00 428,000.00

23 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 5,492 5.00 27,460.00

24 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 93,325 0.45 41,996.25

25 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 2,577 4.00 10,308.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 20 - 25 705,264.25

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 (CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

26 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 8,500.00 8,500.00

27 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LS 1 5,500.00 5,500.00

28 066074 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00

29 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 2 500.00 1,000.00

30 377501 SLURRY SEAL   TYPE 2 ELT 111 200.00 22,200.00

31 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 8,130 0.45 3,658.50

32 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 220 5.50 1,210.00

33 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 20 4.00 80.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 26 - 33 44,648.50

6
Intermountain Slurry Seal
Elk Grove, CA 95624

6
Intermountain Slurry Seal
Elk Grove, CA 95624

Re-Bid.SlurrySeal.FY18-19.Dist.1.2.3.: Summary Web
Updated: 11/28/2018 Page 11 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
Summary of Bids For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
Advertised: November 6, 2018   (Agenda Item: 3.33) District 1, Project No. C9-0006;  District 2, Project No. C9-0007;
Addenda:  None District 3, Project No. C9-0008
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 (CITY OF MENIFEE)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE

34 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

35 150716 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LS 1 8,750.00 8,750.00

36 378000 MICROSURFACING 2 TON 210 200.00 42,000.00

37 150769 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE   SQYD 5 350.00 1,750.00

38 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 2 800.00 1,600.00

39 731517 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)   SQFT 20 75.00 1,500.00

40 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 530 6.00 3,180.00

41 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 10,860 0.45 4,887.00

42 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 270 4.00 1,080.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 34 - 42 74,747.00

BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES 1 THROUGH 4

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 42 5,678,979.75

6
Intermountain Slurry Seal
Elk Grove, CA 95624
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

American Pavement System, Inc.
Lic. No. 943792
DIR No. 100000207

6
Screenings

Hardy & Harper, Inc. 
Lic. No. 215952
DIR No. 10000000076

10-19, 37-39
AC Concrete

Cat Tracking, Inc.
Lic. No. 991122
DIR No. 1000011750

40-42
Remove & Replace Striping, markings & 

markers

District 1, Project No. C9-0006 
District 2, Project No. C9-0007
District 3, Project No. C9-0008

Subcontractors

American Asphalt South, Inc.

Re-Bid Slurry Seal Project
For Fiscal Year 2018/2019
District 1, District 2, District 3

Re-Bid.SlurrySeal.FY18-19.Dist.1.2.3.:  SubContractors
Updated: 11/28/2018
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